
UT Martin (15-5,7-2 OVC) -vs- Southeast Mo. St. (10-10,5-4 OVC)
01/20/26 at Show Me Center, Cape Girardeau, MO

 
 

 
 
UT Martin 50

Southeast Mo. St. 66

Date: 01/20/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 1,924
Site: Show Me Center, Cape Girardeau, MO
Referees: Chance Wallen, Chris Hudson, Steve Divine

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UT Martin 20 30 50
Southeast Mo. St. 40 26 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Deniusas,Matas * 23 4-10 0-2 3-4 3-3 6 2 0 2 1 0 11
09 Santos,Pedro * 20 2-7 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 4 0 1 0 1 5
00 Bukumirović,Andrija * 28 1-4 0-1 2-6 6-8 14 0 1 2 0 1 4
32 Petkovski,Filip * 28 1-6 0-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 3 3 0 1 4
04 Trnka,Afan * 25 1-6 1-6 1-2 0-1 1 4 1 3 0 0 4
11 Hopkins,AJ 16 2-6 2-6 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 8
05 King,Damien 11 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 3 1 1 1 0 5
34 Niang,Lamine 13 2-4 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
22 Price,Ty 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
77 Colceag,Luca 13 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2
24 Khryapa,Vladimir 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-49 5-22 13-22 16-21 37 16 6 21 3 7 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-27   29.63% 1-11   9.09% 3-8   37.50%
Second Half 8-22   36.36% 4-11   36.36% 10-14   71.43%
Total 16-49   32.7% 5-22   22.7% 13-22   59.1%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Santos,Pedro Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Almodovar,Luke * 24 8-13 6-10 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 22
44 Stacker,Braxton * 27 5-11 2-7 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 0 14
15 Terry,Brendan * 27 2-3 0-1 4-8 2-6 8 2 6 2 0 0 8
02 Ward,BJ * 20 2-8 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 1 0 0 6
07 Blocker,Landren * 13 0-3 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 1 1 0
01 Farmer,PJ 14 2-3 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 6
30 Lowndes,Elliot 11 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 5
04 Cole Jr.,Troy 12 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
55 Bell,Marqueas 24 1-5 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 1 4 2 0 3 2
09 Sagna,Blaize 16 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
18 Idada,David 9 0-1 0-0 0-1 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Reynolds,Jay 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-58 11-32 9-17 14-19 33 18 15 12 2 6 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16% 6-15   40.00% 6-8   75.00%
Second Half 9-27   33.33% 5-17   29.41% 3-9   33.33%
Total 23-58   39.7% 11-32   34.4% 9-17   52.9%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Almodovar,Luke,(1)
Bell,Marqueas Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UT Martin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeast Mo. St.
19:41 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ALMODOVAR,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by TERRY,BRENDAN
MISS 3PTR by TRNKA,AFAN 19:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

19:15 FOUL  by WARD,BJ
19:07 FOUL  by BLOCKER,LANDREN

MISS JUMPER by DENIUSAS,MATAS(in the paint) 18:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TERRY,BRENDAN

18:33 MISS 3PTR by WARD,BJ
-- REBOUND OFF by STACKER,BRAXTON

18:28 0-5 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by STACKER,BRAXTON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PETKOVSKI,FILIP 18:17

18:03 0-7 H 7 GOOD DUNK by STACKER,BRAXTON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA 17:36

17:18 MISS JUMPER by BLOCKER,LANDREN
REBOUND DEF by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA --
GOOD LAYUP by PETKOVSKI,FILIP(in the paint) 17:04 2-7 H 5
FOUL  by SANTOS,PEDRO 16:38

16:38 SUB OUT by BLOCKER,LANDREN
16:38 SUB IN by BELL,MARQUEAS
16:38 2-10 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by ALMODOVAR,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by WARD,BJ
MISS 3PTR by TRNKA,AFAN 16:38

-- REBOUND DEF by STACKER,BRAXTON
FOUL  by TRNKA,AFAN 16:33
SUB OUT by SANTOS,PEDRO 16:24
SUB IN by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR 16:24
SUB OUT by PETKOVSKI,FILIP 16:18
SUB IN by COLCEAG,LUCA 16:18

16:03 MISS 3PTR by STACKER,BRAXTON
REBOUND DEF by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA --
TURNOVER  by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR 15:44

15:44 STEAL  by BELL,MARQUEAS
15:38 MISS LAYUP by BELL,MARQUEAS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TERRY,BRENDAN
15:33 2-12 H 10 GOOD TIPIN by TERRY,BRENDAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TRNKA,AFAN 15:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:23
SUB OUT by DENIUSAS,MATAS 15:23
SUB OUT by COLCEAG,LUCA 15:23
SUB IN by PETKOVSKI,FILIP 15:23
SUB IN by NIANG,LAMINE 15:23
SUB OUT by TRNKA,AFAN 15:23
SUB IN by COLCEAG,LUCA 15:23

15:22 2-15 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ALMODOVAR,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by TERRY,BRENDAN

MISS 3PTR by PETKOVSKI,FILIP 14:51
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,MARQUEAS

14:33 2-18 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by ALMODOVAR,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by TERRY,BRENDAN

14:33 FOUL TECH by ALMODOVAR,LUKE
MISS FT by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA(fastbreak) 14:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA(fastbreak) 14:33

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA 14:33
SUB IN by TRNKA,AFAN 14:33
TURNOVER  by COLCEAG,LUCA 14:11



14:11 STEAL  by ALMODOVAR,LUKE
14:11 TURNOVER  by TEAM
13:43 MISS JUMPER by ALMODOVAR,LUKE

-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,MARQUEAS
13:39 2-20 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,MARQUEAS(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by NIANG,LAMINE(in the paint) 13:22 4-20 H 16
ASSIST  by TRNKA,AFAN --

13:06 4-22 H 18 GOOD DUNK by TERRY,BRENDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WARD,BJ

12:55 FOUL  by ALMODOVAR,LUKE
12:55 SUB OUT by ALMODOVAR,LUKE
12:55 SUB OUT by TERRY,BRENDAN
12:55 SUB IN by SAGNA,BLAIZE
12:55 SUB IN by IDADA,DAVID

TURNOVER  by NIANG,LAMINE 12:53
12:53 STEAL  by BELL,MARQUEAS
12:47 MISS LAYUP by BELL,MARQUEAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
BLOCK  by COLCEAG,LUCA 12:47
SUB OUT by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR 12:47
SUB OUT by NIANG,LAMINE 12:47
SUB OUT by COLCEAG,LUCA 12:47
SUB IN by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA 12:47
SUB IN by SANTOS,PEDRO 12:47
SUB IN by DENIUSAS,MATAS 12:47
MISS 3PTR by SANTOS,PEDRO 12:37

-- REBOUND DEF by IDADA,DAVID
12:11 MISS JUMPER by WARD,BJ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by TRNKA,AFAN 12:11

12:11 SUB OUT by STACKER,BRAXTON
12:11 SUB IN by BLOCKER,LANDREN
12:04 TURNOVER  by WARD,BJ

STEAL  by SANTOS,PEDRO 12:04
MISS DUNK by SANTOS,PEDRO(in the paint) 12:02

12:02 BLOCK  by BLOCKER,LANDREN
REBOUND OFF by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA --

12:02 FOUL  by WARD,BJ
12:02 SUB OUT by WARD,BJ
12:02 SUB IN by FARMER,PJ

MISS 3PTR by DENIUSAS,MATAS 12:02
REBOUND OFF by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA --
TURNOVER  by TRNKA,AFAN 11:59

11:59 STEAL  by FARMER,PJ
FOUL  by TRNKA,AFAN 11:55

11:37 MISS LAYUP by BELL,MARQUEAS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by IDADA,DAVID

11:34 MISS LAYUP by IDADA,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DENIUSAS,MATAS --
GOOD LAYUP by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA(in the paint) 11:17 6-22 H 16

10:48 TURNOVER  by BLOCKER,LANDREN
STEAL  by PETKOVSKI,FILIP 10:48
GOOD 3PTR by SANTOS,PEDRO 10:31 9-22 H 13
ASSIST  by PETKOVSKI,FILIP --

10:11 MISS 3PTR by FARMER,PJ
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,PEDRO --
MISS 3PTR by PETKOVSKI,FILIP 09:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,MARQUEAS
09:28 MISS 3PTR by SAGNA,BLAIZE

REBOUND DEF by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA --
MISS 3PTR by TRNKA,AFAN 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SAGNA,BLAIZE



08:55 MISS 3PTR by SAGNA,BLAIZE
-- REBOUND OFF by IDADA,DAVID

08:49 MISS LAYUP by BELL,MARQUEAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA --

08:43 FOUL  by FARMER,PJ
GOOD FT by PETKOVSKI,FILIP(fastbreak) 08:43 10-22 H 12

08:43 SUB OUT by BLOCKER,LANDREN
08:43 SUB OUT by IDADA,DAVID
08:43 SUB OUT by BELL,MARQUEAS
08:43 SUB IN by COLE JR.,TROY
08:43 SUB IN by ALMODOVAR,LUKE
08:43 SUB IN by TERRY,BRENDAN

SUB OUT by TRNKA,AFAN 08:43
SUB IN by KING,DAMIEN 08:43
GOOD FT by PETKOVSKI,FILIP(fastbreak) 08:43 11-22 H 11
FOUL  by KING,DAMIEN 08:39

08:28 11-23 H 12 GOOD FT by TERRY,BRENDAN(fastbreak)
08:28 MISS FT by TERRY,BRENDAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA --
GOOD LAYUP by DENIUSAS,MATAS(in the paint) 08:18 13-23 H 10

08:06 TURNOVER  by TERRY,BRENDAN
STEAL  by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA 08:06
MISS LAYUP by SANTOS,PEDRO(in the paint) 08:00
REBOUND OFF by DENIUSAS,MATAS --
GOOD LAYUP by DENIUSAS,MATAS(in the paint) 07:57 15-23 H 8
FOUL  by DENIUSAS,MATAS 07:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44

07:44 15-24 H 9 GOOD FT by FARMER,PJ
07:44 15-25 H 10 GOOD FT by FARMER,PJ
07:44 SUB OUT by FARMER,PJ
07:44 SUB IN by STACKER,BRAXTON

MISS 3PTR by PETKOVSKI,FILIP 07:20
REBOUND OFF by KING,DAMIEN --
MISS LAYUP by KING,DAMIEN(in the paint) 07:17
REBOUND OFF by DENIUSAS,MATAS --
MISS JUMPER by DENIUSAS,MATAS(in the paint) 07:14
REBOUND OFF by DENIUSAS,MATAS --
MISS LAYUP by DENIUSAS,MATAS(in the paint) 07:11
REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,PEDRO --

06:48 MISS 3PTR by SAGNA,BLAIZE
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:48
REBOUND DEF by DENIUSAS,MATAS --

06:32 FOUL  by STACKER,BRAXTON
06:32 SUB OUT by SAGNA,BLAIZE
06:32 SUB IN by BELL,MARQUEAS

GOOD FT by KING,DAMIEN 06:32 16-25 H 9
MISS FT by KING,DAMIEN 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRY,BRENDAN
FOUL  by KING,DAMIEN 06:18

06:18 16-26 H 10 GOOD FT by TERRY,BRENDAN
06:18 MISS FT by TERRY,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by KING,DAMIEN --
MISS LAYUP by KING,DAMIEN(in the paint) 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRY,BRENDAN
06:03 16-29 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ALMODOVAR,LUKE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BELL,MARQUEAS
GOOD LAYUP by DENIUSAS,MATAS(in the paint) 05:36 18-29 H 11

05:13 MISS 3PTR by ALMODOVAR,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,PEDRO --
TURNOVER  by KING,DAMIEN 04:52
SUB OUT by KING,DAMIEN 04:52
SUB IN by COLCEAG,LUCA 04:52



04:38 18-31 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ALMODOVAR,LUKE(in the paint)
FOUL  by SANTOS,PEDRO 04:21
TURNOVER  by SANTOS,PEDRO 04:21

04:21 SUB OUT by ALMODOVAR,LUKE
04:21 SUB IN by FARMER,PJ
03:59 MISS 3PTR by STACKER,BRAXTON

REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,PEDRO --
TURNOVER  by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA 03:48

03:48 SUB OUT by COLE JR.,TROY
03:48 SUB IN by LOWNDES,ELLIOT

SUB OUT by DENIUSAS,MATAS 03:48
SUB IN by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR 03:48

03:22 MISS 3PTR by TERRY,BRENDAN
REBOUND DEF by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA --
TURNOVER  by PETKOVSKI,FILIP 03:08

02:59 FOUL  by TERRY,BRENDAN
02:59 TURNOVER  by TERRY,BRENDAN

MISS LAYUP by PETKOVSKI,FILIP(in the paint) 02:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,MARQUEAS

02:29 18-34 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by LOWNDES,ELLIOT
-- ASSIST  by TERRY,BRENDAN

TURNOVER  by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR 02:11
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:10
SUB OUT by PETKOVSKI,FILIP 02:10
SUB IN by PRICE,TY 02:10

01:47 TURNOVER  by BELL,MARQUEAS
STEAL  by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR 01:47
GOOD JUMPER by SANTOS,PEDRO 01:40 20-34 H 14

01:12 20-36 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by FARMER,PJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TERRY,BRENDAN

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,TY 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by LOWNDES,ELLIOT

FOUL  by PRICE,TY 00:41
00:41 20-37 H 17 GOOD FT by TERRY,BRENDAN
00:41 20-38 H 18 GOOD FT by TERRY,BRENDAN

MISS LAYUP by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA(in the paint) 00:29
REBOUND OFF by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA --

00:27 FOUL  by TERRY,BRENDAN
MISS FT by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA 00:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:27 SUB OUT by TERRY,BRENDAN
00:27 SUB IN by COLE JR.,TROY

SUB OUT by PRICE,TY 00:27
SUB IN by KING,DAMIEN 00:27
MISS FT by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA 00:27

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:07 20-40 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by FARMER,PJ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA 00:02
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UT Martin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeast Mo. St.
20:00 SUB OUT by FARMER,PJ
20:00 SUB OUT by COLE JR.,TROY
20:00 SUB OUT by LOWNDES,ELLIOT
20:00 SUB OUT by BELL,MARQUEAS
20:00 SUB IN by WARD,BJ
20:00 SUB IN by BLOCKER,LANDREN
20:00 SUB IN by ALMODOVAR,LUKE
20:00 SUB IN by TERRY,BRENDAN



SUB OUT by KING,DAMIEN 20:00
SUB OUT by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR 20:00
SUB OUT by COLCEAG,LUCA 20:00
SUB IN by TRNKA,AFAN 20:00
SUB IN by PETKOVSKI,FILIP 20:00
SUB IN by DENIUSAS,MATAS 20:00
MISS JUMPER by SANTOS,PEDRO 19:58
REBOUND OFF by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA --
MISS JUMPER by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA(in the paint) 19:52
REBOUND OFF by SANTOS,PEDRO --
MISS TIPIN by SANTOS,PEDRO(in the paint) 19:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRY,BRENDAN
19:24 MISS 3PTR by WARD,BJ

REBOUND DEF by PETKOVSKI,FILIP --
TURNOVER  by PETKOVSKI,FILIP 19:22

19:02 TURNOVER  by STACKER,BRAXTON
18:32 FOUL  by STACKER,BRAXTON

GOOD FT by TRNKA,AFAN 18:32 21-40 H 19
MISS FT by TRNKA,AFAN 18:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOCKER,LANDREN
18:01 MISS LAYUP by STACKER,BRAXTON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DENIUSAS,MATAS 18:01
REBOUND DEF by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA --
MISS 3PTR by TRNKA,AFAN 17:50
REBOUND OFF by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA --

17:48 FOUL  by WARD,BJ
GOOD FT by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA 17:48 22-40 H 18

17:48 SUB OUT by WARD,BJ
17:48 SUB IN by BELL,MARQUEAS

GOOD FT by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA 17:48 23-40 H 17
17:27 MISS 3PTR by ALMODOVAR,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by DENIUSAS,MATAS --
FOUL  by DENIUSAS,MATAS 17:21
TURNOVER  by DENIUSAS,MATAS 17:21

17:09 23-43 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by ALMODOVAR,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by TERRY,BRENDAN

16:46 FOUL  by BLOCKER,LANDREN
16:46 SUB OUT by BLOCKER,LANDREN
16:46 SUB IN by COLE JR.,TROY

TURNOVER  by DENIUSAS,MATAS 16:29
16:29 STEAL  by BELL,MARQUEAS

16:24 23-45 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by STACKER,BRAXTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BELL,MARQUEAS
MISS JUMPER by DENIUSAS,MATAS(in the paint) 16:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRY,BRENDAN
15:51 MISS 3PTR by STACKER,BRAXTON

-- REBOUND OFF by COLE JR.,TROY
FOUL  by SANTOS,PEDRO 15:51
FOUL TECH by SANTOS,PEDRO 15:51

15:51 23-46 H 23 GOOD FT by STACKER,BRAXTON
SUB OUT by TRNKA,AFAN 15:51
SUB OUT by SANTOS,PEDRO 15:51
SUB OUT by DENIUSAS,MATAS 15:51
SUB IN by HOPKINS,AJ 15:51
SUB IN by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR 15:51
SUB IN by NIANG,LAMINE 15:51

15:51 23-47 H 24 GOOD FT by STACKER,BRAXTON
15:51 23-48 H 25 GOOD FT by COLE JR.,TROY
15:51 MISS FT by COLE JR.,TROY

REBOUND DEF by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA --
15:51 SUB OUT by ALMODOVAR,LUKE
15:51 SUB IN by SAGNA,BLAIZE



TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:13
14:58 23-51 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by STACKER,BRAXTON

-- ASSIST  by BELL,MARQUEAS
MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,AJ 14:33
REBOUND OFF by NIANG,LAMINE --
GOOD JUMPER by NIANG,LAMINE(in the paint) 14:30 25-51 H 26

14:02 25-54 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by STACKER,BRAXTON
-- ASSIST  by COLE JR.,TROY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:26
SUB OUT by PETKOVSKI,FILIP 13:26
SUB IN by TRNKA,AFAN 13:26

13:12 25-56 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by COLE JR.,TROY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BELL,MARQUEAS

MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,AJ 12:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SAGNA,BLAIZE

12:30 MISS 3PTR by STACKER,BRAXTON
-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,MARQUEAS

12:23 TURNOVER  by BELL,MARQUEAS
STEAL  by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR 12:23

12:23 FOUL TECH by BELL,MARQUEAS
GOOD FT by HOPKINS,AJ 12:23 26-56 H 30
GOOD FT by HOPKINS,AJ 12:23 27-56 H 29
MISS 3PTR by TRNKA,AFAN 12:02
REBOUND OFF by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA --
GOOD 3PTR by TRNKA,AFAN 11:50 30-56 H 26
ASSIST  by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA --

11:26 MISS 3PTR by STACKER,BRAXTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:23 SUB OUT by COLE JR.,TROY
11:23 SUB OUT by TERRY,BRENDAN
11:23 SUB OUT by STACKER,BRAXTON
11:23 SUB IN by WARD,BJ
11:23 SUB IN by ALMODOVAR,LUKE
11:23 SUB IN by LOWNDES,ELLIOT

TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,AJ 11:00
11:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM
10:43 30-58 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by LOWNDES,ELLIOT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAGNA,BLAIZE
10:26 FOUL  by SAGNA,BLAIZE
10:18 FOUL  by LOWNDES,ELLIOT

MISS FT by NIANG,LAMINE 10:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NIANG,LAMINE 10:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,MARQUEAS
09:59 MISS 3PTR by ALMODOVAR,LUKE

-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,MARQUEAS
SUB OUT by NIANG,LAMINE 09:55
SUB IN by DENIUSAS,MATAS 09:55

09:49 30-61 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by WARD,BJ
SUB OUT by BUKUMIROVIć,ANDRIJA 09:35
SUB OUT by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR 09:35
SUB IN by KING,DAMIEN 09:35
SUB IN by PETKOVSKI,FILIP 09:35
MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,AJ 09:13
REBOUND OFF by KING,DAMIEN --
GOOD LAYUP by KING,DAMIEN(in the paint) 09:09 32-61 H 29

08:49 MISS 3PTR by SAGNA,BLAIZE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:45 SUB OUT by BELL,MARQUEAS
08:45 SUB IN by TERRY,BRENDAN
08:21 FOUL  by SAGNA,BLAIZE

GOOD FT by DENIUSAS,MATAS 08:21 33-61 H 28



GOOD FT by DENIUSAS,MATAS 08:21 34-61 H 27
FOUL  by PETKOVSKI,FILIP 08:19

08:06 MISS LAYUP by WARD,BJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TRNKA,AFAN --

07:33 SUB OUT by SAGNA,BLAIZE
07:33 SUB IN by STACKER,BRAXTON
07:33 FOUL  by STACKER,BRAXTON

GOOD FT by DENIUSAS,MATAS 07:33 35-61 H 26
MISS FT by DENIUSAS,MATAS 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWNDES,ELLIOT
FOUL  by KING,DAMIEN 07:22

07:22 MISS FT by TERRY,BRENDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:22 MISS FT by TERRY,BRENDAN
REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,AJ --
MISS 3PTR by DENIUSAS,MATAS 06:48
REBOUND OFF by PETKOVSKI,FILIP --
MISS LAYUP by PETKOVSKI,FILIP(in the paint) 06:44

06:44 BLOCK  by LOWNDES,ELLIOT
-- REBOUND DEF by TERRY,BRENDAN

06:28 35-63 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by ALMODOVAR,LUKE
GOOD LAYUP by DENIUSAS,MATAS(in the paint) 06:11 37-63 H 26
ASSIST  by PETKOVSKI,FILIP --

05:49 MISS 3PTR by ALMODOVAR,LUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by TERRY,BRENDAN

05:28 37-66 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by WARD,BJ
-- ASSIST  by STACKER,BRAXTON

GOOD 3PTR by HOPKINS,AJ 05:14 40-66 H 26
ASSIST  by PETKOVSKI,FILIP --

04:53 TURNOVER  by STACKER,BRAXTON
04:53 SUB OUT by TERRY,BRENDAN
04:53 SUB OUT by LOWNDES,ELLIOT
04:53 SUB OUT by STACKER,BRAXTON
04:53 SUB IN by FARMER,PJ
04:53 SUB IN by BLOCKER,LANDREN
04:53 SUB IN by IDADA,DAVID

SUB OUT by KING,DAMIEN 04:53
SUB OUT by DENIUSAS,MATAS 04:53
SUB IN by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR 04:53
SUB IN by COLCEAG,LUCA 04:53
TURNOVER  by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR 04:46

04:46 STEAL  by BLOCKER,LANDREN
FOUL  by TRNKA,AFAN 04:43

04:43 MISS FT by BLOCKER,LANDREN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by PETKOVSKI,FILIP 04:43
SUB IN by PRICE,TY 04:43

04:43 MISS FT by BLOCKER,LANDREN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by COLCEAG,LUCA --
TURNOVER  by TRNKA,AFAN 04:32

04:08 MISS JUMPER by WARD,BJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:08
SUB OUT by TRNKA,AFAN 04:08
SUB IN by NIANG,LAMINE 04:08
GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,TY 04:08 43-66 H 23

03:14 MISS JUMPER by WARD,BJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:14 FOUL  by BLOCKER,LANDREN
GOOD FT by COLCEAG,LUCA(fastbreak) 03:14 44-66 H 22
GOOD FT by COLCEAG,LUCA(fastbreak) 03:14 45-66 H 21

02:44 MISS JUMPER by BLOCKER,LANDREN



-- REBOUND OFF by IDADA,DAVID
FOUL  by NIANG,LAMINE 02:40

02:40 SUB OUT by ALMODOVAR,LUKE
02:40 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,JAY

SUB OUT by KHRYAPA,VLADIMIR 02:40
SUB IN by KING,DAMIEN 02:40

02:40 MISS FT by IDADA,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,BJ

02:38 TURNOVER  by FARMER,PJ
STEAL  by HOPKINS,AJ 02:38
GOOD 3PTR by HOPKINS,AJ 02:27 48-66 H 18
ASSIST  by KING,DAMIEN --

02:03 MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,JAY
-- REBOUND OFF by BLOCKER,LANDREN

02:01 MISS LAYUP by BLOCKER,LANDREN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by IDADA,DAVID

02:01 SUB OUT by WARD,BJ
02:01 SUB OUT by BLOCKER,LANDREN
02:01 SUB IN by COLE JR.,TROY
02:01 SUB IN by SAGNA,BLAIZE
01:52 MISS 3PTR by SAGNA,BLAIZE

REBOUND DEF by KING,DAMIEN --
GOOD DUNK by KING,DAMIEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:46 50-66 H 16

01:17 MISS 3PTR by COLE JR.,TROY
BLOCK  by KING,DAMIEN 01:17
REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,AJ --
MISS JUMPER by NIANG,LAMINE(in the paint) 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by COLE JR.,TROY
00:49 TURNOVER  by COLE JR.,TROY

STEAL  by COLCEAG,LUCA 00:49
MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,AJ 00:39
REBOUND OFF by NIANG,LAMINE --
MISS JUMPER by NIANG,LAMINE(in the paint) 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SAGNA,BLAIZE
00:12 MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,JAY

-- REBOUND OFF by FARMER,PJ


